#### 506918925 10/13/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DISCHARGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	10/12/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	582-52 NORTH BICYCLE PATH	
City:	PORT JEFFERSON STATION	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11776	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D379679
Patent Number:	5826279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER TINDIE

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1497737		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: JANET S. WAMSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Occunomix International LLC Discharge Scan#page2.tif source=Occunomix International LLC Discharge Scan#page3.tif source=Occunomix International LLC Discharge Scan#page4.tif

PATENT 506918925 REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0437

# **DISCHARGE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

A certain Patent Assignment dated April 4, 2008 was made by

OCCUNOMIX INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor")

to

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for Lenders ("Assignee")

This Patent Assignment was made to secure payment of amounts described in the Patent, Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement dated April 4, 2008. It was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2008 in Reel/Frame: 020859/0009.

The Assignee hereby: (i) terminates the Patent, Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement dated April 4, 2008 and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patents applications, and all goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A annexed hereto, and (ii) authorizes and requests that this Discharge of Patent Assignment be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

I sign and CERTIFY to this Discharge of F	Patent Assignment on this 12 th day of
	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Assignee
	By: Ryan Begley, Assistant Vice President
STATE OF N.J	)
COUNTY OF Hudson	)
of PNC Bank, National Association, persounder oath, to my satisfaction, that: a) he Assistant Vice President of PNC Bank,	, 2021, Ryan Begley, as Assistant Vice President onally came before me and this person acknowledged signed, scaled and delivered the attached document as . National Association, the Assignee named in this d and delivered by the company as its voluntary act and

**Notary Public** 

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Errori Unknown document property name.

#### KASHIF KHAWAJA

Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 15, 2025 1.D.# 50127604

> **PATENT** REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0438

### Schedule A

[See attached]

Errorl Unknown document property name.

PATENT REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0439

# SCHEDULE A (Patents)

U.S. Patent No. D379679, Brim for a Hard Hat

U.S. Patent No. 5,826,279, Liner for Protective Headgear

PATENT REEL: 020859 FRAME: 0020

PATENT REEL: 057788 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 10/13/2021**